City of Grand Island, Hall County, 
Nebraska; and more particularly described 
as:
COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST 
CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST 
QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST 
QUARTER (SE ¼, NE ¼) OF SAID 
SECTION TWELVE (12), RUNNING 

$1,602.00

THENCE WEST AND A DISTANCE OF 
ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY SEVEN 
(177) FEET UPON AND ALONG THE 
NORTHERLY LINE OF  THE 
SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE 
NORTHEAST QUARTER (SE ¼, NE ¼) 
OF SAID SECTION TWELVE (12) AND 
THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; 
RUNNING THENCE SOUTH A 
DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED FORTY 
(140.0) FEET UPON AND ALONG THE

[...]

in the City of Grand Island, Hall County, 
Nebraska; and more particularly described as:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE 
NORTHEAST QUARTER (SE ¼, NE ¼) OF SAID SECTION TWELVE (12), RUNNING THENCE 
WEST AND A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY SEVEN (177) FEET UPON AND 
ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF  THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST 
QUARTER (SE ¼, NE ¼) OF SAID SECTION TWELVE (12) AND THE TRUE POINT OF 
BEGINNING; RUNNING THENCE SOUTH A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED FORTY (140.0) 
FEET UPON AND ALONG THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF STATE OF NEBRASKA